
172 5th May. 1874

Batteries, Garrison Artillery, and Schools of Gunnery, including salaries and allowances of
the Inspector of Artillery and Warlike Stores and Commandant of "A" Battery at
Kingston, and the Commandant of " B " Battery and Inspector of Artillery, &c., for the
Province of Quebec, for the year ending 30th June, 1875.

28. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding One hundred and seventy-five thousand
dollars be granted to Her Majesty, to defray expenses of pay and maintenance of Dominion
Forces in Manitoba, viz.: 343 officers, non-commissioned officers and men, including the
expense of providing barrack accommodation and contingencies, for the year ending 30th
June, 1875.

29. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding One hundred and eighty-five thousa4d dollars
be granted to Her Majesty, to defray estimated expenses of pay and contingencies of
Mounted Police, Manitoba, (under Act 36 Vict., cap. 35), for the year ending 30th June,
1875.

The said Resolutions, being read a second time, were agreed to.

Mr. Scatcherd reported from the Committee of Supply, several Resolutions ; which
were read, as follow :-

1. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Two million five hundred and seventy thousand
dollars be granted to Her Majesty, to defray expenses of Intercolonial Railway (under
Commissioners) for the year ending 30th June, 1875.

2. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Eight hundred and eighty thousand dollars be
granted to Her Majesty, to defray the following expenses in connection with the Inter-
colonial Railway, viz.: Construction, Snow-sheds, Rolling Stock, Offices, etc., $230,000;
Branch Line, Father Point, $250,000; Extension into Halifax, $280,000; Increased
accommodation at St. John, $120,000, for the year ending 30th June, 1875.

3. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Thirty-three thousand dollars be granted to
ier Majesty, to defray expenses of Prince Edward Island Railway, for the year ending
30th June, 1875.

4. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding One million five hundred thousand dollars be
granted to Her Majesty, to defray expenses of Lachine Canal, for the year ending 30th
June, 1875.

5. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding One million dollars be granted to Hier
Majesty, to defray expenses of St. Lawrence Canals, for the year ehding 30th June, 1875.

6. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Two million dollars be granted to Her
Majesty, to defray expenses of Welland Canal, for the year ending 30th June, 1875.

7. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Two hundred thousand dollars be granted to
Ier Majesty, to defray expenses of Ste. Anne's Lock, for the year ending 30th Jue,
1875.

8. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Four hundred and eighty-four thousand dollars
be granted to ier Majesty, to defray expenses of Carillon and Chûte à Blondeau Canal,
for the year ending 30th June, 1875.

9. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Four hundred and fifty-four thousand dollar
be granted to fier Majesty, to defray expenses of Grenville Canal, for the year ending 30h
June, 1875.

10. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Eighteen thousand dollars bo granted t
Her Majesty, to defray expenses of Rideau Canal, for the year ending 30th June, 1875-

11. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding One hundred and forty thousand dollars be
granted to Her Majesty, to defray expenses of Lock at Culbute Rapids, for the year ending
30th June, 1875.

12. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Twenty-two thousand dollars be grated,
Her Majesty, to defray expenses of Chambly Canal, for the year ending 30th June, 187.

13. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Seventy-five thousand dollars be granted t

lier Majesty, to defray expenses of St. Peter's Canal, for the year ending 30th June,
1875.

The said Reolutions, being read a econd time, wre agreed to.


